

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 8, 2012

Cayman National Announces the Retirement of Founding Director

George Town, Cayman Islands: Cayman National Corporation Ltd. (CSX:CNC) KY announces that after 37 years as a founding member of the Board of Directors, John C. Bierley, Esq., formally retired from his position as director of the Company upon reaching the mandatory retirement age.

Mr. Truman Bodden, (Cayman National Chairman), and Mr. Stuart Dack (Cayman National CEO), thanked Mr. Bierley for his service and guidance to Cayman National since its founding, and wished him well in his retirement.

#

About Cayman National

Established in 1974, Cayman National Corporation Ltd. is the largest financial services company based in the Cayman Islands, providing banking, trust and company management, fund administration, and wealth management services to clients locally and around the world, from the Cayman Islands, the Isle of Man, and the Turks & Caicos Islands, with representative offices in Dubai and Panama. Cayman National is publicly traded on the Cayman Islands Stock Exchange.

Cayman National comprises: Cayman National Bank Ltd., Cayman National Fund Services Ltd., Cayman National Securities Ltd., Cayman National Trust Co. Ltd., Cayman National Bank and Trust Company (Isle of Man) Limited and Cayman National Fund Services (Isle of Man) Limited, International Banking Group (TCI) Ltd., Cayman National Bank Ltd. Oficiana de Representación (Panama), and Cayman National (Dubai) Ltd.

Media Contact:

Claudia Welds

Telephone: 815-5417 or Email: claudia.welds@caymannational.com